

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 14132 of 1986

Petitioner :- Bhagwan Das

Respondent :- D.D.C.

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.N. Singh,A.K. Rai,Ram Dhani Singh,S.N. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.,A.K.Singh,A.R. Singh,D.K.Dixit,K D Singh,K.P.Singh,Kd Tiwari,P.K. Dixit,Rk Singh,S.B. Pandey,Sachida Nand Tripathi

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 31372 of 2009

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The instant application has been filed in respect to respondent no. 17/2.
3. Notices were issued to the proposed heirs of respondent no. 17/2.
4. As per office report, service is deemed sufficient upon the proposed heirs.
5. Let the word deceased be mentioned against the name of respondent no. 17/2 and name of his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause be substituted as respondent nos. 17/2/1 and 17/2/2, respectively.
6. Application is accordingly **allowed**.

Order on writ petition

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks time to file the substitution application in respect to petitioner no. 1/2 and petitioner no. 4.
2. List this matter in the additional cause list on **11.07.2024**.

Order Date :- 6.5.2024

Neetu